1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
- 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 13 14 15 16 17 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 8 19 20 1 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 1 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 1 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 1 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42 43
13

44

45

46 47 Submitted by: ASSEMBLY CHAIR TRAINI,

VICE CHAIR FLYNN, AND ASSEMBLY PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE CHAIR

**HONEMAN** 

Prepared by: Municipal Clerk For reading: April 19, 2011

CLERK'S OFFICE

APPROVED

4-19-11

## ANCHORAGE, ALASKA AR NO. 2011–106

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY STATING ITS PROTEST REGARDING A RENEWAL OF A BEVERAGE DISPENSARY LIQUOR LICENSE #806 FOR NURA ABDUL HALIM dba OFFICE COCKTAIL LOUNGE, LOCATED AT 545 E. NORTHERN LIGHTS, AND AUTHORIZING THE MUNICIPAL CLERK TO TAKE CERTAIN ACTION.

WHEREAS, Nura Abdul Halim has made an application with the Alcoholic Beverage Control (ABC) Board and has paid the required fee for a Renewal of a Beverage Dispensary Liquor License #806, to be used for Office Cocktail Lounge, located at 515 E. Northern Lights, Anchorage, Alaska; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly must enter any protest to the ABC Board within 60 days following receipt of the application; and

WHEREAS, the Anchorage Municipal Clerk received a copy of this application on February 23, 2011 and has determined that the last day for the Assembly to file a protest is April 25, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly Meeting on April 19, 2011 is the last scheduled regular meeting of the Anchorage Assembly prior to the expiration of the protest period; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Clerk reports the following status concerning this location:

- 1. Any ABC Board violations and/or incidents are on file that would lead to an ABC Board violation are attached;
- 2. There are taxes owing to the Municipality of Anchorage in the amount of \$2,069.47.

WHEREAS, protest by the Assembly is in order pending Municipal Clerk confirmation that outstanding items required for this location have been completed;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. The Anchorage Assembly hereby enters its **PROTEST** for a Renewal of Beverage Dispensary Liquor License #806 until this condition is met:

• Taxes owing to the Municipality of Anchorage in the amount of \$2,069.47 are paid in full.

Section 2. A copy of this Assembly Resolution may be presented to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board as proof that the Anchorage Assembly, as the local governing body, has stated its protest in order to allow the Director of the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board to hold processing of Beverage Dispensary Liquor License #806 under local protest, until receipt by the Director of confirmation from the Municipal Clerk that the conditions in Section 1 have been met, and this protest is lifted as authorized by this Assembly Resolution.

Section 3. The Anchorage Assembly hereby authorizes the Municipal Clerk, upon Municipal Clerk confirmation that all conditions in Section 1 have been met, to provide written notification to the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board that this protest by the Anchorage Assembly is lifted, without further action by the Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this <u>1913</u> day of April, 2011.

Debli Ossender

ATTEST:

Municipal Clerk

Alcoholic Beverage Control Board 5848 E. Tudor Road Anchorage, AK 99507 907 269-0350 Fax: 907 272-9412

## RENEWAL Liquor License Application

PAGE 1 of 2

		da			<u> </u>	•	V g	
This application is for Seasonal To Full 2-year po	wo 6-month periods in each	year of the biennia	al period beginningMo/I	and e	ending Mo/By	FEE 23 7011	1365 1367	
SECTION A. LICEN	SE INFORMATION. N	Aust be complete				EE Willing		
License Number: Liquor License Type:							\$ 3500	
804	Local Governing Body: (City, Borough or Unorganized)						\$ 200.00	
License Year:	Has the license been exercised or active at least 30 eight-hour days during each of F						\$ 500.00	
2011/2012	the two preceding cale	ndar years? [A	8 04.11.330(3)]			Penalty Fee: (If applicable)		
Statute Reference	Yes 🗆 No					Total	<u>s</u>	
Sec. 04,11, 090	If No, your application will be denied unless a Waiver of Operation (form available)						#2700	
Name of Licensee:	Name of Licensee: Street Address or Location of Business: Community							
NULA AL	SDUI - HALIM	545	E Norther	وليون				
	siness Name): CTyll Louris	City:	rown, HK	9950	M	dtown	ِ ح	
Mailing Address:	·	Business Telep	hone Number:		<u> </u>	N. OOV.		
545 E Na	rtherne Lights	214	4042	sidtaun e				
City, State, Zip: Fax Number:  Chough, AK 99508								
☐ Check if this is a NE		Email Address					<del></del>	
SECTION B. RENEW	AL INFORMATION							
Has the licensed premise the last diagram submitte	es been changed from	interest since the last application submitted?				STORE: Does this renewal include e notice required under AS04.11.150(a) lic beverages in response to written		
	t a new diagram	D Yes orders?				and outputted in respondent with the		
♥ No		Ø No W Yes ☐ No						
SECTION C Individu	ual, corporate officer,	director limit	lad liability apparisa	dian man	.h.n			
Does any individual, cor	porate officer, director, of tin any other alcoholic be	r limited liability	organization member.	manager of	r partner пато	er or partner to ed in this applicati	on have any	
☐ Yes ☑ No			•	•				
Name	owing. Attach additional Name of Business	sheets if necessa	ry. Type of License	Busine	ss Street Add	race	State	
			Type of Sieciso	Dusine	55 54 CC 7146	1033	State	
					·			
		~~			<del></del>			
of a felony, a violation of the last application subm		limited liability of as a licensee o	r manager of licensed pr	anager or r emises in	partner named another state (	in this application	n been convicted of that state since	
☐ Yes If yes, attach w	ruen expianation.		<b>4</b> ×6				-	

	Alcoholic Beverage Control Bo 5848 E Tudor Rd Anchorage, AK 99507	ard	Renewal Liquor I				se			PAGE 2 OF 2 (907) 269-0350 Fax: (907) 272-9412			
		ENTIT	VOW	NERSHIP (			/Л. P\						
۲	Corporations, LLCs, I							imano3	Develor	ment			
E	Name of Entity (Corporation/LLC/L				tuc 20p	Telephone Nur			Fax Numb				
N	Corporate Mailing Address:		7							and address of the same			
/ Y Y	Name, Mailing Address and Telepho	one Number of Re	egistered A	Agent:		Date of Incorpe Certification w			State of in	corporation:			
N F	Is the Entity in compliance with the entity must be in compliance with T	itle 10 of the Alas	ska Statute	s to be a valid liqu	or licensee.				•	lanation Your			
	Entity Members (Must include)						Member wi						
M A T	Name	Title	%	Home	Address &	Telephone #		Work Pi	hone#	Date of Birth			
0 0			-										
OR	NOTE: On a separate sheet pr	NOTE: On a separate sheet provide additional ownership/shareholder/member/director/officer information.											
N	In the second se	NDIVIDUA	T OM	NERSHIP	(Individ	ual or Par	tnershi	ip)					
اۃ	Individual Licensees/Affilia	tes (The ABC B			e spouse or	significant other	of a license	ce. List cac	h Affiliete.	)			
0 ' 6	Name: NULL ABOUT HALIM Address: 1720 KATRINA GILD ANTHI DE 2050 B			ant <b>L</b> te D	:			Applicant □ Affiliate □					
AL	Arch: Ak 9450 8 Home Phone: 907 - 23 P Work Phone: 907 - 25	3062 50-3086	Date of	30-56	Home Ph Work Ph				Date of	of Birth:			
I N F O	Name: Address:		Applica Affiliat	te 🖸	Name: Address:				Applie Affilia	cant [] ate []			
	Home Phone: Work Phone:		Date of	f Birth:	Home Ph Work Ph				Date of	of Birth:			
				ipts from the saling the 20_/20									
	Declaration					<del></del>	<u>.</u>						
	I declare under penalty of perjury and belief it is true, correct and comp	plete, and this appl	lication is n	rot in violation of an	y security in	terest or other cor	tracted obli	gations.	_				
	I hereby certify that there have be certifies on behalf of the organized experience.	en no changes in on ntity, it is underst	ornicers or a god that a n	stockholders that ha misrepresentation of	re not been r fact is cause	eported to the Alc for rejection of th	oholic Bay	NA NAVO	<b>Medos</b> any 1	ie undersigned license issued.			
	I further certify that I have read at than the licensee(s) has any direct or     I agree to provide all information	nd am familiar wit indirect financial	th Title 4 of interest in t	f the Alaska statutes the licensed busines	and its regul s.	ations, and that in		Mark Sept	11.43	person other			
(	Mara Con Down	Tlad	*	verage Control Boa	га ін заррого	от инѕ аррисано	*ST	BLIC	100				
,	Signature of Licensee(s)		·					Office	* Allin				
	Signature		-		Name	& Aitle (Pleas	e Print)	MITTIN		<u>R120</u>			
	Notac Sterilaturo A	4		Subscribed and s			, F4	ir Janu	auj.	20 <u>[</u>			
	Notary Public in and for the State	of Alaska		My commission	expires:				Ü				

**Content ID: 010108** 

Type: AR AllOther - All Other Resolutions

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY STATING ITS PROTEST REGARDING A RENEWAL OF A BEVERAGE DISPENSARY LIQUOR Title: LICENSE # 806 FOR NURA ABDUL HALIM dba OFFICE COCKTAIL LOUNGE, LOCATED AT 545 E. NORTHERN LIGHTS, AND AUTHORIZING THE

MUNICIPAL CLERK TO TAKE CERTAIN ACTION. Assembly Chair Traini, Vice-

Chair Flynn, and Assembly Public Safety Committee Chair Honeman.

Author: moserak Initiating Muni\_Clk

Date 4/8/11 9:04 AM Prepared:

**Assembly** 

**Meeting 4/19/11** 

Date:

Workflow Name	Action Date	<u>Action</u>	<u>User</u>	Security Group	Content ID
Clerk_Admin_SubWorkflow	4/8/11 9:31 AM	Exit	Amanda Moser	Public	010108
AllOtherARWorkflow	4/8/11 9:31 AM		Amanda Moser	Public	010108